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S. 

No. 

The institutions mentioned in the table under para 3 below had submitted applications to the 
Western Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition to P.T.C. 
in terms of Section 14(1) and 15(1) of NCTE Act, 1993, among others. 

1. 

The WRC at its 90h meeting held from 27th October, 2006 at Bhopal considered applications of the 
institutions included in the Agenda for the meeting and after careful examination of relevant documents, 
Visiting Team Reports, Video Recording etc. and the institutions compliance reports on deficiencies found 
the institutions mentioned in para 3 below fit for grant of recognition of the courses and intake mentioned 
against their names. 

2 

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA - PART-III, SECTION-IV 

3 

3. Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the 

Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to these institutions for the course and intake mentioned 
against their names as under. 

MIS/NCTE 
CODE 

APW02924/ 
322327 

APW02186/ 
322081 

NCTE 

APW02322/ 
322271 

APW02858/ 

322307 

ORDER 

Naticnal GourCII Tor Teacner Educatlon 

(A Statutory Body of the Government of Indla) 
Western Reglonal Commitee 

VIVEKANAND 

28* October, 2006 

GUJARAT 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INSTITUTION 

P.T.C,. COLLEGE, UMIYA 
NAGAR BABRA AMROLI 365421 GUJARAT 
VALMIKI ADHYAPAN MANDIR 

(VIDHYADHAN CHARITABLE TR), FP221,TPS 
13,VIDHY AKUNJ CIRCLE SUBASH CHANDRA 
BOSE MARG NEAR PALANPUR JAKATNAKA, 
SURAT 395009 GUJARAT 

EDUCATION VISION TRUST, NR 
MANORANJAN RESTAURANT, OPP. GUJ. 

UNIV: B0YS HOSTEL, VIJAY CROSS ROAD, 
NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD 380009 

SHRI SANKARBHAI KASHIBHAI PATEL 
ADHYAPAN MANDIR,, GOVERNED BY 
VAIDHYA SHRI M.M. PATEL COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION, 627, GULAB TAKRA, 
AHMEDABAD 380006 GUJARAT 

COURSE 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.TC. 

P.T.C. 

-io2 D02 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal-462 O02 

APPROVED 
Additional / 

New INTAKE 
50 

Ru4 Phone: 2660912, 2739672. 9*4/Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mai : nctebhpl@sancharnet. in 
NCTE Website: www.ncie-in.org. 

50 

(ADDITIONAL) 

50 

CONTD. -2� 

50 



6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

APW02272/ 
322259 

APW02868/ 
322311 

APW02918/ 
322325 

APW02640/ 
322298 

APW02322/ 

APW03043/322 
356 

322271 

APW02518/322 

279 

APW02677/322 

122 (ADDL) 

APW02330/322 

024 (Addl.) 

SHRI 
SHREE 

NCTE 

SHREE GAYATRI MAHILA PTC COLLEGE, MR. 

H.R. AIYER, 1, OTTAM NAGAR, D-CABIN, 

SABARMATI AHMEDABAD 380019 GUJARAT 
ADHYAPAN KUSHAGR LATABAA STRI 

MANDIR, JIVAN DHAM, AT POST - KUJAW, 

TA. DASKROI, DIST. AHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABAD 03 GUJARAT 

VISION 

--2 

MANDIR., NAVNIRMAN ADHYAPAN 

MANAGED BY-SHREE SWAMI VIVEKANAND 

EDU. TRUST,CO NAVNIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

AT& PO. MAROLIBAZAR, CHHINAM RD. TA 
JALALPOR NAVSARI 396436 GUJARAT 

NARNARAYANDEV PTC 

SWAMINARAYAN 

GUJARAT 

National Council for Teacher Education 

(A Statutory Body of the Government of Indla) 

Western Regional Commíttee 

SANSKAR CHARITABLE TRUST. SOKLI, 

HANSALPUR HIGHWAY, TA. VIRAMGAM, 

AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 

EDUCATION 

COLLEGE, 
SHIKSHAN 

CAMPUS, 
28,GANDHINAGAR 

TRUST, 
OPP. MANORANJAN RESTAURANT, 

UNIV. BOYS HOSTEL, VIJAY CROSS ROAD, 
NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD 380009 

NR 
GUJ. 

SHRI VIVIDHLAKSHI YUVA VIKAS TRUST,4, 
JUNA GUNJ, OPP. STATE BANK,AT & POST & 
TA. PALANPUR,DIST. 
BANASKANTHA,BANASKANTHA 

NILKHANTH PRIMARY TEACHERS TRAINING 
INSTITUTE,GIDC HOUSING PLOT NO. B-70 
71,GREEN CITY, SECTOR 25,DIST. GANDHI 
NAGAR,GANDHINAGAR 
SHREE PRANTIJ TALUKA 
TRUST,ARADHNA PTC COLLEGE,SHANTIVAN 

GH-6 

KELAVANI 

ROAD, .SECTOR 

SHARDA ADHYAPAN MANDIR,AT PANSAR, 
PO PANSAR,TALUKA KALOL,GANDHINAGAR 

P.T.C. 

NCTE Website: www.ncte-in.org. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

-iu2 002 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hils, Bhopal-462 002 
g Phone : 2660912, 27396/2, in44/ Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhpl @ sancharnet.in 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 
(ADDITIONAL) 

CONTD. -3 

50 
(ADDITIONAL) 



4 

1 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

(d) 

248 

345 

339 

APW02189/322 SHREE L.G.KAKADIA PTC COLLEGE FOR P.T.C. 
WOMENS,SARDAR PATEL EDUCATIONAL 
,INSTITUTION, 

APW02928/322 
330 

191 

The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the 
Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less 

APW02989/322 |ASWAMEGH ADHAYAPAN MANDIR,AT & PO- P.T.C. 
MOTA CHILODA,TAL-GANDHINAGAR, 

375 

268 

APW02974/322 SRI AUROBINDO PTC. COLLEGE,TO-HARIPAR 
(PAL),VIA-SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY, 

.. 

APW02868/322 
311 

APW03185/322 
366 

--5 

,GANDHINAGAR 

APW02647/322 
300 

NCTE 

KALVIBID,BHAVNAGAR 

,RAJKOT 
ASHADEEP 

,SIDSAR 

APW02074/322 SHRI & SMT. V.K. KAMDAR P.T.C. 
COLLEGE,NEPTUNE TOWER,6TH 

National Council for Teacher Education 

FLOOR,KALAVAD ROAD,RAJKOT 
APW03256/322 | SIDDHARTH PTC COLLEGE (GUJRATI),TO 

DANODARDA,POST-DHINOJ, TA 

(A Statutory Body of the Government of indla) 

Western Reglonal Commlttee 

MISHRA 

CHANSMA,PATAN 
APW02287/322 SHREE GYANMANGALAM TRUST,SHREE 

GYANMANDIR PRE-SCHOOL,B/H OLD GUNJ, 
�IDGHA ROAD, PALANAPUR, �BANASKANTHA 
KUSHAGR LATABAA STRI ADHYAPAN 
MANDIR,JIVAN DHAM. AT POST - KUJAW,TA. 
DASKROI,DIST. AHMEDABAD,AHMEDABAD 
SWAMI EDUCATION TRUSTS V.M. PATEL 
COLLEGE OF PRI E,ARPAN EDUCATION 
CAMPUS.NIRANT CHAR RASTA, VASTRAL 
RD.,TA. DASKROI, VASTRAL,AHMEDABAD 
SHRI G.H. PATEL ADHYAPAN MANDIR,SHREE 

SHARDA EDUCATION TRUST,28, 
KARMBHUMI TENAMENTS, NEW TELEPHONE 

�EXCHANGE RD, PO PATAN,PATAN 

ROAD, 

ADHYAPAN 
NANDIR,JAGDISHBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL. 

AT/PO-,CHANDRALA C/0. ASHIRVAD FARM, 
TA-GANDHI,NAGAR,GANDHINAGAR 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

S0 

50 

So2 J02 Manas Bhawan, Shyamta Hills, Bhopal-462 002 g24NPhone:2660912, 2739672, h44/Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhpl@sancharnet.in 
NCTE Websitee: www.ncie-in.org. 

50 

50 

50 

(ADDITIONAL) 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

CONTD. -4� 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

4 

APW02918/322 NAVNIRMAN 
325 

APW02298/322 SHREE 
261 

302 

361 
APW03125/322 SARVODAYA 

APW02979/322 
047 (add) 

EDUCATION 

TRUST,RANIFALIYA, �DHARAMPUR ROAD,AT. 
PO. TA. VANSDA NAVSARI 

APW02713/322 | KAMESHWAR P.T.C. COLLEGE,NEAR ANAND 
NAGAR,100 

318 

(a) 

(b) 

NCTE 

MANDIR,MANAGED BY-SHREE 

VIVEKANAND EDU..TRUST.C/O NAVNIRMAN 

HIGH SCHOOL AT& PO.,MAROLIBAZAR, 

CHHINAM RD. TA-JALALPOR.NAVSARI 

GURUKUL 

(c) 

-- 4 

FT. 

VEJALPUR,AHMEDABAD 

APW03221/322 DIWALIBA P.T.C. COLLEGE,AMBICAKRUPA 
037(ADDI) EDUCATION TRUST,AISHWARYA COMPLEX, 

,BOPAL GHUMA 

BOPAL,AHMEDABAD 

MANDIR,KARANJ, 

National Council for Teacher Education 

(A Stotutory Body of the Government of Indla) 

Wostern Reglonal Commíttee 

ADHYAPAN 

SWAMI 

MANAV KALYAN 
TRUST,VIDHYASHREE MAHILA ADHYAPAN 
MANDIR,DEEP CHILDREN CARE HOSPITAL, 
VISANAGAR,RD., AT & PO-VIJAPUR TA 
VIJAPUR,MEHSANA 

CHANCHALBA PRATHMIC 

ROAD,SATELLITE 

MANDVI,DIST. SURAT,SURAT 

ROAD 

ADHYAPAN 

SAMUSAR,TA. 

The institutions shall ensure the fulfillment of the following : 

MOTIPURA,HIMATNAGAR,, SABARKANTHA 

P.T.C. 

APW02902/322 RIDDHI EDUCATION TRUST, HIMATNAGAR P.T.C.(CO 
RIDDHI P.T.C. C,GADDHADA, 13, MOTIBAUGED) 
SOCIETY, 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

50 

50 

50 

-iv2 O02 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hlls, Bhopal462 002 

50 

21 Phone: 2660912, 2739672, 94/Fax: 0755-2660912, E-mail: nctebhplsancharnet.in 
NCTE Webs1te: www.ncíe-in.org. 

50 

(ADDITIONAL) 

50 
(ADDITIONAL) 

The institutions shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the sanctioned P.T.C 
course and all the appoint1ments would be on regular basis on an approved scale of payment 
of the candidates having fulfilled eligibility condition prescribed by NCTE. The institute 
concerned shall send a report in this regard to WRC of NCTE within 30 days, in terms of 
clause 7 (12) of the NCTE Regulations 2005. 

50 

The institutions shall note that with regard to NET / SLET requirement, the relaxation is allowed only upto the year 2009-201 0 as per NCTE Regulation dt. 21.7.2006. 
The institutions shall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by 
NCTE from time to time. 

CONTD. -5 



(d) 

1. 

(c) 

2. 

() 

(g) 

(h) 
() 

5. 

6 

NCTE 

-.5 

Copy to -

Naucnai CounGII Tor Teacner CU 

(A Stotutory Body of the Government of Indla) 

Western Regional Committee 

The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the 

Endownent Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of nÍt less 

than 60 months (Five Years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an 

authorized official of the Regional Committee. 

That the Reserve fund for an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR 

in favour of the managements / institutions. 

1, All the institutions concerned. 

Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be 

prescribcd by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government etc. 

If any of the institutions contravene any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of 

the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and / or order made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may 

withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act 1993. The NCTE Hqrs. 

May also cause inspections under Section 13 of NCTE Act, 1993. 

The institutions shall sub1mit to the Regional Committee a Self Appraisal Report at the end 

of cach academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University / State 

Directorate of Education about the appoint1ment of faculty members and the Statement of 

Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant. 

The institutions shall regularly update their website. 

The institutions intending to run the teachers training prograrmme approved above in a 

rented premises are required to submit report in compliance of the requirement of NCTE 

Regulations on the subject regarding their shift to permanent building. 

It is mandatory for the institutions to complete 180 teaching days as such the concerned 
university/board should ensure the recognition granted as per NCTE regulations and if the 
recognition date did not match with the academic calendar then the recognition granted shall be 

effective from the ensuing academic session. 

(Dr. Sharad Sinha) 
Regional Director 

By Order 

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource 
Development, Government of India, New Delhi. 
The Secretary (School Education), Government of Gujarat, Mantralaya, Gandhinagar. 

CONTD. -6 

-io2 032 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hils, Bhopa462 002 
mPhone: 2660912, 2739672. h44/ Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mali : nGtebhpl@ sancharnet.in 

NCTE Webs1te :www.ncle-in.org. 



3. 
4. 

5. 

6 
7 

8 

9 

NCTE 

..6 

Natonal Council for Teacher Education 
Indla) (A Statutory Body of the Government 

Western Regional Committee 

The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, New DelhË - 110 002. 

Directorate of Primary Education, Block No. 12, 1" Floor, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, G.S. 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat. The orders of Hon'ble High Court at Ahmedabad W.P. SCA No. 20101 

of 2006 and linked SCA dated 20.9.2006 be take care of. 

The Director, Gujarat State Council of Educational Research & Training, Sector -12, Vidya 

Bhavan, Gandhi Nagar 382 021. 
The Chairman, Gujarat State Examination Board, Delhi Chakla, Ahmedabad. 

10. All other officers and offices concerned. 

The Under Secretary, Computer Section, National Council for Teacher Education, New DelhË -

110 002. 
PS to Chairperson, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi � 110 002. 

The Manager, Government of India, Department of Publications, (Gazette Section), Civil Lines, Delhi 

- 110054. 

Regional Director 
Ph. (0755) 2660912 

i2 02 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hils, Bhopa-462 O02 
2YNPhone : 2660912, 2739672, h44 /Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhplGsancharnet.in 

NCTE Webs1le : www.ncte-in.org. 
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