राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्ष√परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



(A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

Western Regional Committee

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA – PART-III, SECTION-IV

No.WRC/5-6/90/2006/

28th October, 2006

ORDER

The institutions mentioned in the table under para 3 below had submitted applications to the Western Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition to P.T.C. in terms of Section 14(1) and 15(1) of NCTE Act, 1993, among others.

- 2. The WRC at its 90th meeting held from 27th October, 2006 at Bhopal considered applications of the institutions included in the Agenda for the meeting and after careful examination of relevant documents, Visiting Team Reports, Video Recording etc. and the institutions compliance reports on deficiencies found the institutions mentioned in para 3 below fit for grant of recognition of the courses and intake mentioned against their names.
- 3. Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to these institutions for the course and intake mentioned against their names as under.

S. No.	MIS/NCTE CODE	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INSTITUTION	COURSE	APPROVED Additional / New INTAKE
1.	APW02924/ 322327	VIVEKANAND P.T.C,. COLLEGE, UMIYA NAGAR BABRA AMROLI 365421 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50
2.	APW02186/ 322081	VALMIKI ADHYAPAN MANDIR (VIDHYADHAN CHARITABLE TR), FP221,TPS- 13,VIDHYAKUNJ CIRCLE SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE MARG NEAR PALANPUR JAKATNAKA, SURAT 395009 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50 (ADDITIONAL)
3.	APW02322/ 322271	VISION EDUCATION TRUST, NR MANORANJAN RESTAURANT, OPP. GUJ. UNIV. BOYS HOSTEL, VIJAY CROSS ROAD, NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD 380009 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50
4.	APW02858/ 322307	SHRI SANKARBHAI KASHIBHAI PATEL ADHYAPAN MANDIR,, GOVERNED BY VAIDHYA SHRI M.M. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, 627, GULAB TAKRA, AHMEDABAD 380006 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50

Shadt CONTD. -2-

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

-- 2 -

	CONTD3-				
	O24 (Addl.) ,PO PANSAR, TALUKA KALOL, GANDHINAGAR CONTD3-				
13	024 (Addl.)	DO DANICAD TALLIVA VALOL CANIDIUNIA CAD		(ADDITIONAL)	
13	APW02330/322	CAMPUS, GH-6 ROAD, SECTOR- 28,GANDHINAGAR SHARDA ADHYAPAN MANDIR,AT PANSAR,	P.T.C.	50	
12	APW02677/322 122 (ADDL)	SHREE PRANTIJ TALUKA KELAVANI TRUST,ARADHNA PTC COLLEGE,SHANTIVAN	P.T.C.	50 (ADDITIONAL)	
	279	INSTITUTE, GIDC HOUSING PLOT NO. E-70-71, GREEN CITY, SECTOR 25, DIST. GANDHI NAGAR, GANDHINAGAR		·	
11	APW02518/322	TA. PALANPUR,DIST. BANASKANTHA,BANASKANTHA NILKHANTH PRIMARY TEACHERS TRAINING	P.T.C.	50	
10	APW03043/322 356	SHRI VIVIDHLAKSHI YUVA VIKAS TRUST,4, JUNA GUNJ, OPP. STATE BANK,AT & POST &	P.T.C.	50	
¥	. ,	NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD 380009 GUJARAT	and a second second		
9	APW02322/ 322271	VISION EDUCATION TRUST, NR MANORANJAN RESTAURANT, OPP. GUJ. UNIV. BOYS HOSTEL, VIJAY CROSS ROAD,	P.1.C.	30	
	322298	SANSKAR CHARITABLE TRUST, SOKLI, HANSALPUR HIGHWAY, TA. VIRAMGAM, AHMEDABAD GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50	
8	APW02640/	SHRI NARNARAYANDEV PTC COLLEGE,	P.T.C.	50	
	322325	MANAGED BY-SHREE SWAMI VIVEKANAND EDU. TRUST,C/O NAVNIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL AT& PO. MAROLIBAZAR, CHHINAM RD. TA-			
7	APW02918/	AHMEDABAD 03 GUJARAT NAVNIRMAN ADHYAPAN MANDIR,	P.T.C.	50	
6.	APW02868/ 322311	KUSHAGR LATABAA STRI ADHYAFAN MANDIR, JIVAN DHAM, AT POST - KUJAW,	P.1.C.		
5.	APW02272/ 322259	SHREE GAYATRI MAHILA PTC COLLEGE, MR. H.R. AIYER, 1, OTTAM NAGAR, D-CABIN, SABARMATI AHMEDABAD 380019 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50	
	A D111022724	CANADER CANATRI MAHILA PTC COLLEGE, MR.	P.T.C.	50	

(d) The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of Indla) Western Regional Committee

-- 3 --

14	ADW02100/222		D. M. C	
14	APW02189/322 248		P.T.C.	50
	240	WOMENS, SARDAR PATEL EDUCATIONAL		
		,INSTITUTION, ,SIDSAR ROAD,		
15	APW02989/322	KALVIBID,BHAVNAGAR	D.T. C	
	345	ASWAMEGH ADHAYAPAN MANDIR,AT & PO-	P.T.C.	50
	343	MOTA CHILODA, TAL-GANDHINAGAR,		
16	APW02974/322	,GANDHINAGAR	D.T.C	
.0	339	SRI AUROBINDO PTC. COLLEGE, TO-HARIPAR	P.T.C.	50
		(PAL),VIA-SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY, RAJKOT		
17	APW02928/322		P.T.C.	50
	330	ASHADEEP MISHRA ADHYAPAN NANDIR,JAGDISHBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL.	P.1.C.	50
		AT./PO-,CHANDRALA C/O. ASHIRVAD FARM,		
		TA-GANDHI,NAGAR,GANDHINAGAR		*1
18	APW02074/322	SHRI & SMT. V.K. KAMDAR P.T.C.	P.T.C.	50
	191	COLLEGE, NEPTUNE TOWER, 6TH	1.1.0.	(ADDITIONAL)
		FLOOR,KALAVAD ROAD,RAJKOT		(== = i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
19	APW03256/322	SIDDHARTH PTC COLLEGE (GUJRATI),TO-	P.T.C.	50
	375	DANODARDA,POST-DHINOJ,TA-]
		CHANSMA,PATAN		
20	APW02287/322	SHREE GYANMANGALAM TRUST, SHREE	P.T.C.	50
	268	GYANMANDIR PRE-SCHOOL, B/H OLD GUNJ,		
- 21	A STATE OF THE STA	,IDGHA ROAD, PALANAPUR, ,BANASKANTHA		
21	APW02868/322	KUSHAGR LATABAA STRI ADHYAPAN	P.T.C.	50
	311	MANDIR,JIVAN DHAM, AT POST - KUJAW,TA.		
22	4 DYY 1004 0 5 /0 5 5	DASKROI,DIST. AHMEDABAD,AHMEDABAD		ke
22	APW03185/322	SWAMI EDUCATION TRUSTS V.M. PATEL	P.T.C.	50
	366	COLLEGE OF PRI E,ARPAN EDUCATION		
		CAMPUS,NIRANT CHAR RASTA, VASTRAL		
23	APW02647/322	RD.,TA. DASKROI, VASTRAL,AHMEDABAD		
/23	APW02647/322 300	SHRI G.H. PATEL ADHYAPAN MANDIR, SHREE	P.T.C.	50
	300	SHARDA EDUCATION TRUST,28,		
		KARMBHUMI TENAMENTS, NEW TELEPHONE		
		,EXCHANGE RD, PO PATAN,PATAN		

Shooth

CONTD. -4-

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

-- 4 -

			P.T.C.	50
24	APW02918/322	NAVNIRMAN ADHYAPAN	F.1.C.	30
	325	MANDIR, MANAGED BY-SHREE SWAMI		
		VIVEKANAND EDU.,TRUST,C/O NAVNIRMAN		
		HIGH SCHOOL AT& PO., MAROLIBAZAR,		
		CHHINAM RD. TA-JALALPOR,NAVSARI		50
25	APW02298/322	SHREE GURUKUL EDUCATION	P.T.C.	50
	261	TRUST,RANIFALIYA, ,DHARAMPUR ROAD,AT.		
		PO. TA. VANSDA ,NAVSARI		1
26	APW02713/322	KAMESHWAR P.T.C. COLLEGE, NEAR ANAND	P.T.C.	50
	302 .	NAGAR,100 FT. ROAD,SATELLITE		
		VEJALPUR,AHMEDABAD		
27	APW03125/322	SARVODAYA MANAV KALYAN	P.T.C.	50
	361	TRUST, VIDHYASHREE MAHILA ADHYAPAN		
		MANDIR, DEEP CHILDREN CARE HOSPITAL,		
		VISANAGAR,RD., AT & PO=VIJAPUR TA		
	į.	VIJAPUR,MEHSANA		
28	APW03221/322	DIWALIBA P.T.C. COLLEGE, AMBICAKRUPA	P.T.C.	50
	037(ADDI)	EDUCATION TRUST, AISHWARYA COMPLEX,		(ADDITIONAL)
		,BOPAL - GHUMA ROAD -		
		BOPAL,AHMEDABAD		
29	APW02979/322	CHANCHALBA PRATHMIC ADHYAPAN	P.T.C.	50
	047 (addl)	MANDIR,KARANJ, SAMUSAR,TA.	-	(ADDITIONAL)
	and the state of t	MANDVI, DIST. SURAT, SURAT	b .	.6
30	APW02902/322	RIDDHI EDUCATION TRUST, HIMATNAGAR	P.T.C.(CO	50
	318	RIDDHI P.T.C. C,GADDHADA, 13, MOTIBAUG	.ED)	
		SOCIETY,	6.	
		MOTIPURA,HIMATNAGAR,,SABARKANTHA		

- 4. The institutions shall ensure the fulfillment of the following:-
 - (a) The institutions shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the sanctioned P.T.C. course and all the appointments would be on regular basis on an approved scale of payment of the candidates having fulfilled eligibility condition prescribed by NCTE. The institute concerned shall send a report in this regard to WRC of NCTE within 30 days, in terms of clause 7 (12) of the NCTE Regulations 2005.
 - (b) The institutions shall note that with regard to NET / SLET requirement, the relaxation is allowed only upto the year 2009-2010 as per NCTE Regulation dt. 21.7.2006.
 - (c) The institutions shall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by NCTE from time to time.

CONTD. -5-

पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for leadiler Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

-- 5 -

The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less (d) than 60 months (Five Years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an authorized official of the Regional Committee.

That the Reserve fund for an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR (e)

in favour of the managements / institutions.

Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be (f) prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government etc.

The institutions shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University / State (g) Directorate of Education about the appointment of faculty members and the Statement of Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant.

The institutions shall regularly update their website. (h)

- The institutions intending to run the teachers training programme approved above in a (i) rented premises are required to submit report in compliance of the requirement of NCTE Regulations on the subject regarding their shift to permanent building.
- If any of the institutions contravene any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of 5. the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and / or order made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act 1993. The NCTE Hqrs. May also cause inspections under Section 13 of NCTE Act, 1993.
 - It is mandatory for the institutions to complete 180 teaching days as such the concerned university/board should ensure the recognition granted as per NCTE regulations and if the recognition date did not match with the academic calendar then the recognition granted shall be effective from the ensuing academic session.

By Order

(Dr. Sharad Sinha) Regional Director

1. All the institutions concerned.

Copy to -

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India, New Delhi.

The Secretary (School Education), Government of Gujarat, Mantralaya, Gandhinagar. 2.

CONTD. - 6 -

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

-- 6 -

The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi - 110 002.

Directorate of Primary Education, Block No. 12, 1st Floor, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, G.S. Gandhinagar, Gujarat. The orders of Hon'ble High Court at Ahmedabad W.P. SCA No. 20101 of 2006 and linked SCA dated 20.9.2006 be take care of.

The Director, Gujarat State Council of Educational Research & Training, Sector -12, Vidya

Bhavan, Gandhi Nagar 382 021.

The Chairman, Gujarat State Examination Board, Delhi Chakla, Ahmedabad.

The Under Secretary, Computer Section, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi -

PS to Chairperson, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi - 110 002. 8.

The Manager, Government of India, Department of Publications, (Gazette Section), Civil Lines, Delhi -110054.

10. All other officers and offices concerned.

Regional Director Ph. (0755) 2660912